

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11440/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2009 in RSA No.592/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHAMSHER SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZILE RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

Date: 10/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.V.C.Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.
Ms Reeta Diwan Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Respondent No. 3 Balwant Singh has passed away. An application has been filed by petitioner No. 1 Shamsher Singh for substitution in his place. The application points out that the deceased has left behind four legal heirs viz. Reshma Devi (widow), Shamsher Singh, (petitioner No. 1), Jasmer Singh, (Proforma respondent No. 9) and Jarnail Singh who is not a party to these proceedings. The application for substitution qua Shamsher Singh and Jasmer Singh is allowed as they are already on record. This shall not, however, prevent the remaining two Lrs. Reshma Devi and

-2-

Jarnail Singh from seeking substitution, if they are so advised.
I.A. is on the above terms allowed and disposed of.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|

