

FILE NO.3

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11440/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/12/2009
in RSA No.592/2008 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at
Chandigarh)

SHAMSHER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZILE RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for vacation of status quo and interim relief and
office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 23/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Neeraj Kr.Jain, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr.A.K.Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.(NP)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the petitioners.

No ground for interference is made out in exercise of our
jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

As a sequel to the above, pending interlocutory
application also stands disposed of.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)

AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR